03-15-2007	
FORM P	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off
103383008	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Steven Luo Ryuji Nakagawa	Name: Bridgestone Corporation U.S. PTO 11/710845
	Internal Address: 02/26/2007
	Street Address: 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	A corporation of : Japan (if applicable)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X. No
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: January 24, 2007 and February 22, 2007	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the application is: January 24, 2007 and February 22, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Add	itional numbers attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jon D. Wood, Chief I.P. Counsel Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed via Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0925
8/2007 WABDELR1 00000020 11710845	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the cest of my knowledge and centri, the forego	
Arthur M. Reginelli, Reg. No. 40,139 Name of Person Signing	Signification Date
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet the document and gathering the data needed, and co	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing mpleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503.
	DATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Steven Luo and Ryuji Nakagawa, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled POLYMERS FUNCTIONALIZED WITH NITRO COMPOUNDS, which application

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and now is designated as United States patent application number \_\_\_\_

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, I hereby do make the following assignments -

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent

issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignce or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignce; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, I hereby > assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in

any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

> covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignce and/or its designce(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

Aere mo	January 24, 2007	Merin Milale	1/24/2007
Name: Stoven Luo Rami Digna Name: Rydfi Nakagawa	date 2-22-07	Witness:	date
Name: Rydji Nakagawa	date	Witness:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name	date	Name;	date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007**